
435
#

XVII. Volksbildung und Kultur

nach Art der Veranstaltung 1959 bis 1962; nach Bezirken 1962

und Besucher1)

Veranstaltung

Jugend­
weihen,

sozia­
listische

Eheschlie­
ßungen,

Namens­
gebungen

tungen

3 364 

6 513 
6 751 
6 865

zirken 1962

194 
252 

53 
363 
228 
430 
781 

1 573 
409 
391 
121 
507 
532 
788 
183

eher

323 008 
444 357 
470 318 
459 773

zirken 1962

11 667 
14 159 

6 180 
22 734 
18 786 
22 698 
44 069 
95 579 
30 014 
20 001 
13 465 
50 709 
34 410 
50 359 
18 943

Konzer­
tante

Veran­
stal­

tungen

Theater­
aufführungen

Literatur-
veran-
staltun-

gen

Film-
veran-
stal-

tungen

Treffen
Junger
Talente

Unterhal­
tende 

Veran­
staltun­

gen ohne 
Tanz 

(Estraden, 
Kabarett, 
Varietö)

Tanz­

abende 
und ge­

sellige 
Veran­

stal­
tungen 

mit Tanz

Fernseh­
übertra­
gungen

Sonstige 
Vorträge, 

Aus­
sprachen 
und Ver­
anstal­
tungen

Ins­
gesamt

darunter
von

Arbeiter­
und

Bauern­
theatern

3 590 4 681 4 116 44 683 6 723 18 947 72 261
4 998 4 269 193 6 317 66 114 2 361 8 417 26 440 89 186 77 649
5 253 4 867 708 7 035 62 949 3 036 9 379 32 574 98 060 107 128
6 313 5191 925 8115 66 692 4 057 10 590 37 546 93 390 128 814

176 299 68 283 2 511 454 526 1 991 3 678 5 081
142 272 24 256 2 236 498 382 1 297 4 173 4 714
49 76 19 116 2 189 129 83 701 5 148 1 776

378 337 68 618 5 255 313 469 3 541 6 367 10 157
85 210 29 319 4 406 148 424 1 615 4 618 5 136

181 375 44 640 5 330 88 431 1271 8 182 5 726
763 312 44 500 7 020 228 800 2 793 6 794 10 978

1 754 1035 149 2 081 7 265 550 1 562 4 747 14 905 22 784
885 355 58 695 5 353 273 821 2 473 6 510 9 932
215 257 56 346 5 219 162 611 1 976 3 489 4 371
328 236 24 159 3 631 73 266 1 065 2 027 2 861
538 730 116 641 4 395 291 1 357 4 264 9 293 15 181
273 234 84 439 4 185 229 1 004 3 178 7 902 7 689
416 427 114 675 6 560 444 1 299 5 382 8 303 19 441
130 36 28 347 1 137 177 555 1252 2 001 2 987

!

773 099 1 427 882 202 483 5 586 475 1 685 795 3 978 356 5 984 620
1 146 847 1 581 661 54 077 283 076 6 613 017 528 754 2 434 558 5 324 225 1 807 390 5 448 588
1 151 046 1 549 405 179 636 291 872 5 827 580 502 808 2 525 851 6 217 166 1 923 119 7 195 895
1 271 882 1 628 252 213 290 299 230 5 701 372 505 762 2 337 622 6 603 638 1 741 839 6 013 676

27 875 37 707 16 464 10 999 214 314 66 063 120 931 355 265 74 122 173 354
25 445 71 244 4 869 18 012 151 483 20 855 82 279 181 582 56 517 205 288
7 064 12 720 2 983 3 333 142 609 18 118 12 565 90 505 88 101 71 566

42 716 77 *454 12 314 18 680 462 127 39 058 87 931 548 485 99 978 401 326
13 873 39 535 5 246 12 666 311 196 17 266 56 212 237 020 71891 223 280
26 303 76 881 8 885 14 747 449 652 16 822 94 279 218 866 193 902 250 876

110 367 111 461 8 451 20 620 553 460 44 803 150 659 421 169 114 594 402 250
450 665 381 383 40 356 74 295 732 099 57 149 413 459 930 291 289 819 1 087 177
147 554 104 852 10 440 27 287 329 546 44 015 162 047 440 658 127 264 532 074

39 942 68 901 13 651 9 275 431 648 27 287 137 689 339 891 46 906 209 056
55 796 132 536 8 734 7 042 518 355 14 402 61 357 224 778 29 123 155 009

149 608 315 874 31 414 29 975 359 529 41 321 418 097 770 293 205 215 723 444
57 697 79 284 24 741 18 690 362 659 39 034 177 879 649 435 156 465 385 309
88 645 111 990 18 959 24 209 588 106 48 451 296 043 885 997 144 601 862 932
28 332 6 430 5 783 9 400 94 589 11 118 66 195 309 403 43 341 330 735

1962: 1. November 1961 bis 31. Oktober 1962.

Lfd.
Nr.

1
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3
4

5
6
7
8 
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 
19

20
21
22
23

24
25
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27
28
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